1-31-92 9-\3-97 RE	5-1999 U.S. Department Comerce Patent and Tradersark of fice SEP 1 3 1999 Inter-copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Victory Engineering Corporation □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation-State of New Jersey □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⋈ no 3. Nature of conveyance: ⋈ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: June 3, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies); Name:
	rademark Registration No.(s) i) 616807 ers attached? □ yes ⊠ no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Liles Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

9/15/1999 DCDATES 00000020 616807

<u>40,00 N</u>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James D. Liles

Name of Person Signing

Signature

.

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

NYO' '

, , , , , , , ,

470698.01

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks; 2900 Crystal Drive; Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on August 11, 1999.

Lynne W. Moore

TRADEMARK REEL: 001957 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Victory Engineering Corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at Springfield Avenue, Springfield, New Jersey 07081, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the MARK"):

Trademark

Reg. No.

Date of Registration

VECO and DESIGN 616,807

November 29, 1955

WHEREAS Victory/YSI Incorporated, ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at Springfield Avenue, Springfield, New Jersey 07081, is desirous of acquiring the MARK;

IT IS HEREBY AGREED BETWEEN THE ASSIGNOR AND THE ASSIGNEE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and registration thereof.

Date: JUNE 3,1999

Victory Engineering Corporation:

By: ____ Its PRETIDENT
FRANK MASCOCH

STATE OF NEW J	ERSEY)				
	2)	SS.		•	
COUNTY OF U	Niery)				
On this	day of	いった	_, 19 <u>99</u> , befor	e me came		
FA. to me known and kn					EVG/NEEK/NG	

HOWARD SCHWARTZ

Assignment of Trademark, and (he/she/they) acknowledged to me that (he/she/they) had executed

ATTORNEY AT LAN OF MEN JERSEY

the same.